EpwarDp C.
GAINEY

KIMBERLY LUcas
DIRECTOR

CiTY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
City-CoUNTY BUILDING

June 24th, 2021

President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: SAI - CBD Signals Phase 4 Construction Inspection
and Contract Administration

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement with the SAI Consulting Engineers, Inc.
for costs associated with the CBD Signals Phase 4 Project; providing for the payment of the costs
thereof, not to exceed Five Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine and Thirty
Three Cents ($524,739.33).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

g Zov—

Kimberly Lucas
Director

KL/JS/smy

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



